· N0700008164		
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	900107658259	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	08/20/0701029026 **87.50	
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	07 AUG 20 PH 4 52 TALLANIASSEL FLETT	

Office Use Only

78

# **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

# SUBJECT: Taylor Mills Academy, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

**\$70.00** Filing Fee

Status

S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

State State

#### ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Cynthia Marie Mills

Name (Printed or typed)

2425 Beach Ave.

Address

Apopka, FL 32703

City, State & Zip

407-886-4772

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

#### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

Taylor Mills Academy Inc.

#### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal places of business of this corporation shall be:

2425 Beach Ave. Apopka, FL 32723 and 3345 Bradford Ave. Deltona, FL 32738

P.O. Box 411 Ocoee, FL 34761

The principal mailing address of this corporation shall be:

### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

- A. The specific purposes of this corporation are to operate charitable and educational programs and facilities; the primary activity of which shall be the administration of a K-12 nonpublic, private school within the State of Florida with supportive activities and services it deems necessary. It may also conduct any lawful business or school activity needed to support, promote, and perpetuate it's existence.
- B. Exercise all rights and powers conferred by the laws of the State of Florida upon nonprofit corporations.
- C. Provided, however that the corporation shall not engage in any action which is not permitted to be carried on by nonprofit corporations under the Internal Revenue Code; but the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation to its members, directors, and officers for services rendered, and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of its stated purposes.

#### ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed shall be by majority vote of the Voting Members at any properly called meeting of such Voting Members.

#### ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

The name and address of each initial Voting Member is as follows:

Brendalyn Mills	2425 Beach Ave	Apopka, FL 32703
Cynthia Mills	2425 Beach Ave	Apopka, FL 32703
Kenneth Taylor	3345 Bradford Ave.	Deltona, FL 32738
Maria Taylor	3345 Bradford Ave.	Deltona, FL 32738

#### ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Cynthia Marie Mills 2425 Beach Ave Apopka, FL 32703



## ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporators for these Articles of Incorporation are:

Brendalyn Mills Cynthia Mills Kenneth Taylor Maria Taylor

,1

2425 Beach Ave	Apopka, FL 32703
2425 Beach Ave	Apopka, FL 32703
3345 Bradford Ave.	Deltona, FL 32738
3345 Bradford Ave.	Deltona, FL 32738

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent

<u>8.7-07</u>

Date

Signatures of the Incorporators:

Mills Signature/Incorporator

Signature/Incorporator

Signature/Incorporator (

Signature/Incorporator



Date

Date

8-9-07

